

Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of a meeting or the facilities, are required to promptly contact the City's ADA Coordinator Brandon Rakestraw at 770.443.8110 ext. 1401 to allow the city to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.

MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER

PRESENT Mayor L. James Kelly Councilmember Leah Alls Councilmember Nancy Arnold Councilmember Christopher Carter Councilmember James Henson Councilmember Cooper Cochran Councilmember Candace Callaway

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion to open Executive Session.

Motion made by Councilmember Arnold, Seconded by Councilmember Carter. Voting Yea: Councilmember Alls, Councilmember Arnold, Councilmember Carter, Councilmember Henson, Councilmember Cochran, Councilmember Callaway

Motion to close Executive Session.

Motion made by Councilmember Callaway, Seconded by Councilmember Henson. Voting Yea: Councilmember Alls, Councilmember Arnold, Councilmember Carter, Councilmember Henson, Councilmember Cochran, Councilmember Callaway

PROPOSED UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE

Introductory comments by Ron Johnson, Community Development Director Q & A between Mayor & Council and Ron Johnson, Community Development Director

NEW BUSINESS

1. Motion to approve the Tax Anticipation Note with Piedmont Bank.

Motion made by Councilmember Henson, Seconded by Councilmember Alls. Voting Yea: Councilmember Alls, Councilmember Arnold, Councilmember Carter, Councilmember Henson, Councilmember Cochran Voting Nay: Councilmember Callaway

2. Motion to approve consulting contract with Lord Aeck Sargent for New City Hall Historic Tax Credits Project.

Motion made by Councilmember Callaway, Seconded by Councilmember Carter. Voting Yea: Councilmember Alls, Councilmember Arnold, Councilmember Carter, Councilmember Henson, Councilmember Cochran, Councilmember Callaway

3. Motion to appoint Mike Cason to the Downtown Development Authority, term ending 12/31/2027.

Motion made by Councilmember Arnold, Seconded by Councilmember Carter. Voting Yea: Councilmember Alls, Councilmember Arnold, Councilmember Carter, Councilmember Henson, Councilmember Cochran, Councilmember Callaway

ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn.

Motion made by Councilmember Carter, Seconded by Councilmember Alls. Voting Yea: Councilmember Alls, Councilmember Arnold, Councilmember Carter, Councilmember Henson, Councilmember Cochran, Councilmember Callaway

Mayor, L. James Kelly

Date

City Clerk, Tina Clark

Date